## AGENDA

## Charter Township of Filer **Public Hearing**

Filer Township Hall 2505 Filer City Rd., Manistee, MI 49660

The Township Board of the Charter Township of Filer will conduct a public hearing on Thursday, May 25, 2023, at 6:00 p.m., at the Filer Township Hall, 2505 Filer City Road, in the Charter Township of Filer, Manistee County, Michigan, for the purpose of receiving comments from interested persons concerning the proposed water system upgrades project, which would involve the installation of a new water well and the replacement of 4-inch and 6-inch water mains in Filer City.

In the interest of time, public comment may be limited to once per issue per speaker not to exceed three (3) minutes. If a group of people wish to be heard on one subject, a spokesperson may be requested.

## Thursday, May 25 - 6:00 pm

- Call to order and Pledge of Allegiance
- Public Comment The purpose of the hearing is to accept public comment on this project.
- Adjourn

Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact Charter Township of Filer Hall by writing Charter Township of Filer Hall, 2505 Filer City Rd., Manistee, MI 49660 or by calling Shirley Ball, Clerk at 231-723-3138 extension 4.

Note: Charter Township of Filer will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services such as audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting to individuals with disabilities at the meeting upon 14 days notice to Charter Township of Filer.